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Peak Incident nags ent System 
Call Reference PCO247207 Call Logger Mail Manager. EDSC
Release Reported In -- HNG-X Re! Ind. Top Ref 

Call Type Operational (SSC) ` Priority C -- Progress restricted 

Contact EDSC Call Status Closed -- Administrative Response' 

Target Date 26/10/2015 Effort (Man Days) 0 

Summary Dalmellington Outreach Service PCO246997, PCO246949 

Collections Name User Date 
.SSCOther Steve Parker 02-Nov-2015 10:39:29 

Progress Narrative 

Date :21-Oct-2015 13:35:01 User :_Mai]. Manager_  

tdded evidence item 'OriginalEmail. eel  from Email attachment  4w1F'  

ExLexnal Proyfess UpdaLe Received vi;-•_c,..:....i._._._ ._._ -- . ~: ..,•. -~ ..:• : ; .,.::: ;._ :.z. ,••,.,,. 
a rx. a~. t "~ ?',1,,,~•,'. '` ~* Y;'~?'F~ '4?`,w,~'a ,~ .~,; ; vA~•„ 7~> z '~` ..`'•..~` Y~ ` JS~~ ; 

Originator Parker Steve <ParkerSP@; GRO
Sent Date Wed Oct 21 13:30:56 BST 2015 $  a'  ; $' 

xF" a ~~ 

Subject Dalmellington Outreach Service PCO246997, PCO246949 lA UI hA>

>an you check for existing KEL or raise one based on Peak incidents quoted below

From: Wicks Tony 

Sent: 21 October 2015 10:05 

To: Chambers Anne 0 <Anne.Chambers GRO maiito: Anne .Chambers -_-. ._.__.GRO '~._  w, '>,, yy~ c 5 y; ~ 
.c: Bansal_. lta._cce._.LRRA.01.1 <Steve.Bansa, _ GRO ;mail to:Steve.BansalQ --- GRO ,.  Parker StevFa ~;; }i . . ,.; 

<ParkerSP' GRO <mailtoi ` _•_•_•_•_•_•-•-,-•-•_•-•-•-, :ParkerSP - GRO 
Subject: FW: I7991774 2248433 1 Dalmellington Outreach Service - horizon I transaction discrepancies # 1358666' nfi, ,~~ 

H Anne 4' > ~. 
- --. 

e 
--. oa~. h~",",n ' '~,• 

I'm aware you are on leave until Monday 26th October and I'm on leave on the Monday to Wednesday next week (W/C 26th). 

Please see the e-mail chain below. From Peak and the e-mail chain I can see you did much of the investigation on this incident and 

as you can see in the following e-mail it was concluded that Post Master could be advised how to avoid this happening and what to 

do if they did get into a transaction discrepancy situation. 

~ould you please produce a KEL covering this incident advising of the avoidance actions. 

Thank you 

From: Wicks Tony

Sent: 20 October 2015 15:25 -•---- -•---•---- -•---• z k ° 1 ~Sn ~ab~~r ~g 

To: Bothick Sandie <Sandie.Bo h'.c_•  GRO '(cailto: Sandie .Bothick GRO >, pOADutyManager:

<PostOfficeAccountDut Mana eY GRO 1<mailto:PostOfficeAccountDut Jxa,p,ag~xf,_,_,_,_,_,GRO p> ..;~ : , ~-~a•' ^•••,:~sri';~.. 
Oc: Bansal Steve (BRA01) <Steve.BallS.d1._._._._, oao •-•-•-•-•;om<maiito: Steve .eansa GRO _ t SSC Duty Manager;

<sscdn  - GRO nailto sscdmj GRO acee  0 

(Anne .Chambers~ __. '_GR0 _,com<mailto: Anne .Chambers ~ GRO  P>; Arain Tariq 
<Tariq.Arain GRO___ Cntailto: Tariq .Arair__ ._._._._._GRO._._._._._._.S> 
Subject: RE: I7991774 2248433 1 Dalmellington Outreach Service - horizon I transaction discrepancies # 1358666 - 

Hi Sandie r; an$c.~ .2~~~ .~^-, i Y i '_ t~~ l" a..~~""g'vi s °`, m fin.... ~^+, i max v~ ...,a$ `~•a c k ~3, f~~..s.  '+r,

Looking at Peak PCO246949 it appears to be derived from I7991774 and I found TfS incident A105041260. There is no Problem Record 

raised for this, however Peak PCO246997 was used by Development to investigate this. A code fix has been developed, but requires 

Official testing and releasing. I've made enquires and unfortunately LST are unable to take the fix for testing in Release 12.88 
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hoot significantly impacting that release to live. 

the condition can be avoided by Post Masters, i.e., by making them aware of the condition and advising them not to press enter 
tiple,.;times, I propose that this is KEL'ed and included in the counter Release 13.05. 

N 

From: Bothick Sandie 

Sent: 20 October 2015 12.06 
.o: POA DutyManager <PostOfficeAc 

c: Bansal- Steve (BRA01) <Steve.E 
ssc GRO i<mailto:sscc 
Subject: FW: I7991774 2248433 I 

POA DM

vu PEAK make you aware of this is 

GRO 

GRO • Kmailto: Fn_sijif_f_i_cpAcr_nn.u.t.c\utyManager GRO 

.-;mailto: Steve.Bansa[______, GRO ; SSC Duty Manager 

Breach Service - horizon I transaction discrepancies # 1358666 

you have a PR open - please see below from Atos in RED. 

low is what I sent to Atos earl 
Katie 

Irn coming iii blind on' this- Looking at the"'incident this ""i's Our ̀ 'updatefrbmPE1 

fS Connector<javascript:showDetailWithPersid('cnt:032EBB42B9A07747834AD1A014B32BCA') 

15/10/2015 15:57 

00:00:00 

rovider E 

POA-Horizc 

Provider F 
esolutior 

logout before a user has fully logged on, then subsequently a pouch is remmed in manually (most likely at an outreach branch), th 
fter the rem in slip has been printed, the same screen is redisplayed and the user is likely to press Enter again and duplicate 

he remittance, possibly several times. A different screen should be displayed which would prevent this happening. 

rem in slip is printed each time, showing the same details but different session numbers, and a transaction log search confirms 

the repeated reins. 

s is not an area that has changed for several years so it likely to have happened before but we have no record of it having been 

orted to us. I can only check back two months; I've found 4 other instances (outreach branches 214869, 106444, 110444, 207828) 
all but the last removed the discrepancy by completing a rem out for the excess, which corrected the system cash holding. 
nch 224843 may be able to do the same but NBSC should advise on this. 

are continuing to investigate the problen (PCO246997), but any fix w_11 not retrospectively change the blanch accounts 

we are aware of the issue and are continuing to investigate but NBSC should be able to sort the discrepancy out in the meantime.. 

the sounds of it NBSC are just saving it our issue - which we are investigating - BUT they are missing the fact that they can 
t the discrepancy out. 

From: Austin, Katie (ext) [mailto katle austrn externai[ _GRO

Sent: 20 October 2015 12:02 
o: Bothick Sandie <Sandie.Bothic GRO ~~rarlto: Sandie .Bothrc GRO
.c: Austin, Katie (ext) ~. <katie.austin.externa' GRO Kmai7to:katie.austin.external8 GRO ._._. ~_- 
Subject:  FW: I7991774 1 2248433 I Dalmellington Outreach Service - horizon I transaction discrepancies # 13586E 

Sandie, 

looking for your assistance please! See below response from NBSC in regards, to the issue at Dalmellington O: 

s 

ank you! 

tie 

om: Anne Allaker [mailto: anne. allake4 GRO G

nt: Tuesday, October 20, 2015 11:57 AM * tx  I**B  s: 

Austin, Katie (ext); Kendra Dickinson; Rod Ismay; Dawn Brooks 
John Cawthorn; IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice Incident Management; Thomas, Ian; Humphries, Ian; Ibrahim Kizildag 
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:t: RF: T7991774 1 2248433 I Dalmellington Outreach Service - horizon I transaction discrepanc y.. 

u Kati., 

If this incident is caused by the branch action it may be right and proper for NBSC to offer the advice given below however I am 

concerned that there have been 4 incidents identified by Fujitsu with no explanation sitting behind them. 

BSC cannot check what the branch has done on their Horizon system and do not understand the impact to the Branch Account hencethc: 

request for support from our colleagues in Finance Service Centre. `i 
C 

here incidents like this occur I would expect an explanation of the coat cause to be supplied by Fujitsu via Atos so that both uti; 

Finance Service Centre and NBSC colleagues can be assured that the right advice is given, there is no impact to the branch account. 

nd a full audit trail is available. It does not feel right for Atos and Fujitsu to be giving instruction to NBSC to speak I 

ranches with advice with insufficient information. 

If this has happened in this case it would be useful to see that in this email trail a i 

hank ~ ~ ',.r"= +xa, ~,.>• rat •aa .,h:sirx~tr~zx,~ c+~~~a~>„o- r~.~ai~ata~..~c~•tx..z~zt:~:~~~aR~?~i,T.ma ~* .,,, au~sa.,~ a~ss~~.~•~i~w~,'~s vu~: z~t~: ems ~Y.,~ssi<'~~.~±. ~.u:~~ ~~: ccA~' ~ ~.w:al t~;iw F` o-..~am.:.a.~:. 

Dm: Austin, Katie (ext) [mailto:katie.austin.externa GRG 

.it: 20 October 2015 10:36 

Kendra Dickinson; Rod Ismay; Dawn Brooks 

John Cawthorn; IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice Incident Management; Thomas, Ian; Ian Humphries; Ibrahim Kizildag; Anne All 

stin, Katie (ext) 

eject: RE: I7991774 2248433 I Dalmellington Outreach Service horizon I transaction discrepancies # 1358666

•~1°~ kt '  i  +ipem'l~` y7" 4i w  '' a r  rm~s~3, 'll` "~ ''~c'~, ,~•3t .<' '~~ i"• c "fib " ' +.' -° ank you Kendra. 

I've asked Fujitsu to advise regarding the root cause however my immediate concern is rectifying the reported loss 

jitsu have provided the following information which may be useful: 

per Fujitsu, they have found found 4 other instances (outreach branches 214869, 106444, 110444, 207828) and all but the last 

moved the discrepancy by completing a rem out for the excess, which corrected the system cash holding. Branch 224843 may be able 

do the same but NBSC should advise on this 

ny thanks .': 

tie 
'

From: Kendra Dickinson [mailto:kendra.dickinsoni GRO 

Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 20-_"5 10:32 AM

o: Rod Ismay; Dawn Brooks 

c: John Cawthorn; IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice Incident Management; Thomas, Ian; Humphries, Ian; Austin, Katie (ext); Ibrahim 

izildag; Anne Allaker -. ---

Subject: RE: I7991774 1 2248433 I Dalmellington Outreach Service - horizon I transaction discrepancies # 1358666 ae. 

ii Rod/Dawn :: ~` 
` ~ ~` 

a- '` 
,m. xc  1 

ould I enlist your help and support on the below Issue please? 

hilst I am happy for NBSC to try and support where they can, the concern I have with the below is we have no process for managing 

this type of issue and we are unable to see any of the back end accounting for this Branch. Therefore, any advice that we try and 

rovide could end up making matters worse - this is already showing a £24k loss. I am not happy for NBSC to give advice on 

something that is not process that exists within the knowled ebase ` - - •' --- " a  g a ea- m  m  ia masap5I 98sa-Set t 

Similar to a disconnected session, NBSC would have no understanding as to the implications on branchaccounting if they were to 

dvise the branch as suggested below. 

the explanation below, this appears to be a technical issue, however, I don't know if you have any other previous Similar 

rios that would advise on what the correct process should be for this particular situations s 

thanks M,:ass Ia$aske r a48s13Sm -abt , N. *Siwac' ,a  t. saws r': r,,,, .' % aLs.i, ,`~:,.:  r 

From: Austin, Katie (ext) [ma_lto:katie.austin.externai G RO 

e was concerned as she had never seen this before. She balanced core and it was correct, but outreach was £24,000 shasrn . 

though the core had sent only one lot of £8000, the outreach had accepted 4 lots of £.8000 in one transaction! 

e has spoken to NBSC ref 1358666 who told her it was a technical issue. 

then phoned the IT help desk ref: I797229.5. She was unconvinced they understood the problem although they said they would 

ably 'rectify remotely' . After waiting till the end of day, she called back and escalated to option 7 and spoke to Rich who 
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er 

don't think the help'_ine understood what's happened. I can understand that as you would think it not possible. But, incredibly, 

ne's outreach horizon now shows £24,000 short and it doesn't exist. As you can imagine, Anne is concerned and I have told her not 

touch the outreach unit until this is resolved for her. 

e incident was passed to Fujitsu who have advised that in order to resolve the issue, the branch/NBSC must `complete a rem out 

r the excess to correct the cash holding' which Fujitsu are unable to do. The NBSC has subsequently advised that they cannot 

sist as this is an IT issue however Fujitsu are also advising that they cannot assist. As a result, the issue has been passed 

ck and forward for over a week. 

order to resolve this as quickly as possible for the branch and avoid any further delays, 1 suggested a call between all part 

discuss and aaree.a.wavforward._ , 

hope 

aLre :%~' `• !'"*~"•: ;mr,•~~>.x.- •~syn' F -~~~ '+>.. . rgR3 ;i "ss ;?°"t?x.?" izx Sihti ~ . • ~ ~a+~- ~4•. +. wsg 'k , .r,+, .a~ u u. r n •a, 

r'rom: Kendra Dickinson [mailto:kendra.dickinsone GRO 

Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 2015 9:45 AM 

o: Ibrahim Kizildag; Austin, Katie (ext) 

c: John Cawthorn 

Subject: RE I7991774 1 2248433. 1 Dalmellington Outreach Service horizon I transaction discrepancies # 1358666 tt9 m n 

lb  ~r F~ ')6 F c~ ? l ~ 3~ 4~7k s ~ ~a ra v , , Z a zsx lFF c 
i ,~ 

o can you please hold fire on this as I don't think this is something NBSC potentially shou'd be getting .':.nvolved in. I need to 

read through thr in detail 

gas mss. s.. '' `~ ," -.~ 'z ". a-' v`• ' z 
: 'S. : . . .. 

, 
..' . ` i ,;~... ~q. ; ;. ;''c~ ' •~~.- "M" :'i.•'h3 ' '% .:1ia? ` ?N. lt',Z,?~?•,: ",h6.% %d:̂ l.T..v°':..Tiii^ '4~tc '.'. w as Y,.. ~'j a ? "w. ~. Z* ca,'. .;~..;'".. .,''_``~a_,',~~~ni :=.~'~, .~,.~_<,: .+~•.,..a ~~.. ...~A~,,.,..~: x' ~-.~ >m ~ +l??".~~,'+.,~. ,.,̀,', ~' .'̂a'~'~~, x. ;x~TM'. ;a.`h~,•.g:. .~r, ,? . L̀ ~,.'MT, I'','.~ . 

~kendra....,-c ,as, rr~.,,~~~.~aa H:;Mm':a ~z.ar.,,~.~.r.~4.as~„_.,:..aa h~sym,.a„as*",..v~.era,,.. su set r~. .m ~r2~.x.,M ~Si'a;.~~`•~n,Jita1P rt .viFw'&rn~s~.

am: Ibrahim Kizildag .. ...._ ,.... .... ..... _... .,_ . ... . ... . ...... . . . ....... ....... ....... ..._.. ...,:. ..~x:.._.:cz .. te e` .. . .. ..-. tea:. .. ~ .. .. . .. .... _... .... ...~... . .. .~, ... . . . .... : z. ;~su's-... 
nt. 20 O t ber 2015 9 28 ~ '~'''`•~"~• ' ~"~ ,., ~;: ..2,,:~5Y? w+. ^~.t'.. ~i~ra'i~1'.,, : .: r :.~,..~.., ?~:*h}:~~t ,t~+, .,.tR.,'S?a... 5_~. - ~.a.  x'%. 5'i zr;'W~~ ```~~',~~`~"• '." ~` .,. ''~.~`~£~''~1,ig5; ~'~: 

Austin, Katie (ext) ~,,,, . 

Kendra Dickinson 

Pie 

n 

From: Austin, Katie (ext) [malto:katie.austin.external GRO.._._._._._ 
Sent: 19 October 2015 17:35

o: IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice Incident Management; Ibrahim Kizildag 

c: Jaisinghani, Pavan; Austin, Katie (ext) 

Subject: RE: I7991774 1 2248433 J Daimellington Outreach Service - horizon [ 

k you Abhishek.

him - I've suggested we have this teleconference as this issue has been bouncing between Fujitsu and NBSC for some time. Can 

please confirm who from the NBSC would be best placed to participate in order that we can schedule the call? The Incident 

dement Team:. will chair. it,.:::. :. • : ... ._ .:<. . ....: ,. . 

y th 

ie 

Dm: IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice Incident Management

it: Monday, October 19, 2015 5:33 PM _._._ 
ibrahim.kizildagi' 'GRQ ,mailto:ibrahim.kizildad GRO 
w 1 ber Rnh e r ,. n ---lYa-+, c - rciiFT•-  

_._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._-_._._-_ 

this incident is not getting resolved can we have con-call set up between NBSC & Fujif_: .. 

e Site had transaction discrepancy, 

per Fujitsu, they have found found 4 other instances (outreach branches 214869, 106444, 110444, 207828) and all but the last. 

moved the discrepancy by completing a rem out for the excess, which corrected the system cash holding. Branch 224843 may be atria 

do the same but NBSC should advise on this. 

ase can your team contact branch & check if your team can remove the discrepancy by 'completing a rem out for the excess to 

rect the system cash holding' 

gard',: , 

Ahhishek Rane 

Incident Mengy+ 
tos Indiana' 
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From: TT-Solutions R SMC Post.Office Tncident. Management 

Sent: Monday, October 19, 2015 5:09 PM 

o: 'nbsccnquires i._•._._._._._._.cio._._._._._._._ 
c: Walker, Rob 

Sub? Cl.t RE I7991774 2248433 I Dalmellington Outreach Service huts un I ti ansaction

9 ~

Please can your team contact branch & check if your team can remove the discrepancy by 'completing a rem out for the excess to 

correct the system cash holding' 

I've found 4 other instances (outreach branches 214869, 106444, 110444, 20/828) and all but the last removed the discrepancy by 

completing a rem out for the excess which corrected the system cash holding Branch 224843 may be able to do the same but NBSC 

should advice on this „F\ \ 
`~ ~ e ~1~ ?,*Yj» ~ ~"' ~ ox, h , l} n "~`•n'~~' ~.' ̀ ~k ~? '\ e "~}, '. b~: ~Ir T~`r~r r L i i :.lT a c" ~ irIN { 

. a,. 4 ..€~*. , . ~ r, .>. .. :. -b.. .:~~ .a. m., . . <> "s~. ..:3.~ ..?<'t, ia~::.;~ls~ •:.~sn, „~; a,y~> .~.:: ;~;y~m., 
... ~. .>-..:Aa.. ,, .. ~'. _r . ........ . ..... .+i ~... .. .. C... .._i1~.,... ..~.. .. .. .. ... ~. ,.~. .._Ll.~ .,.~.~avd~...>.`.~_ .."?F. . Y.. :,a " 

. .. ._.... . . .... .. . . .. .. :~ ... _. -z. x_ .. . . _~.. .. . .... _..., ... :. .x .\~ .;mss`..,. .. .. .. ... . ~ .. ..... . . .....vim. .... . 
shek Mane - t .. ^.'.~,. .... ;~.." ,. .,........._......~..??i,~ :. ...... ...... . 3..,~~....: •:~t'3'. .... .~:..,.e..,.~ :::L.. .~.. . ..:` ,.._. ..a....:... ...~:.. 

..~~' 
it _._ ....... .>.,f .,...~a....,...., ...... ..... .... ... .. .... ..... .....~,...., y.. . ..__,....... ~. ......,_..... :.,..._ .c:_~ ::_ :a~,~ ~ ~.:;~, .,.:o..-ter  = • .. .. . ... .... ... .. . ... .. .... . .. ... . ._ . 

Incident Management a~l?'.&,a_,`, .;y a m -`•p".,~,:., i: . ~. ~.. ~.:;-'~.`_'K x ., L`~;:„=_ ??: ,:~ • - ;: 

From: IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice Incident Management Manag ="•" r ^> <° =''' ``"''' '`'` 
_ 

.. r '\.,,x; Z` ?. .:. '~~^"~§ xR, ::',c.~" n, ;;.` ';,,"",
,~t..,...•4~?ficm~` "̀Na.' ;','

5`.`4r .'e F „ 
Sent: Monday, October 19, 2015- 12 _39 PM ;? rr , r 
o: 'nbscenquires@ Brio' ra ~ t k~  v ai as n  14 

_c: Walker Rob 
Subject: RE I7991774 I .2248433 I Dalmelhngton Outreach Service horizon I transaction discrepancies

i Team, 

Please can your team contact branch & check if your team cat remove the cU screpanOy by completing a rem out < for the excess to 
wrrec:L Lhe system cash holdiriy `+` 

e 
-: \ 

~ s' ~ `~~'' i ~.?o` •'~ ,' ' n - 

$

,ǹ r ~: ̀, ,y : ..~ "„q, :.,x, ~~'"':n'; a9rn~ v\'%i:..: ,~ ~ . } • w`~:• u y 

e ards:. „m: . , z. a ~ ~.x, :zr' o; ?y,.~~rY"~' g ~~w~~^~ ~ k,r.' ~ ~ ~:, ~,,,,~ .q~,~, s ',r ~,  * ?.:'`,~"-; ~'~. ~ F :4\~ ~ `: 
,~'~:\ ~.. 

b
~, _ . _~ .. . . . .. _.. .... ._.... .. .. .. _ . .. ,;~:.yr ..... ., x .:,>: ~.~ ^~ .... :vat ..>.~. <......,~~ 

.a » . x* n ear, C s m. - 2 . . >, . a  ._.,, ... .. .. . ,..]'n .. .ty.. > .a ,. ".̀~..1. ..r.,`n"~, . . ... . > ", . ':~ ,. .. ~ ~ .. ~. ..r1. d: , ..Cb,. ^.,a'a. .>1.~ : .:,~.. ..:,~`b?: ~,`."' '.,:. nxib:'•~^s: .:. ...
qa
fi. ~.2r.Rt. > ~*`n'1 , _.:  v.. . ~:~e~. ~. .a. . .`e.. T"̀Z . ~ .z3". .~~. ..~. . ~1.. .'~.~ hrshek Rane ... ....... ..... ... . .. ... ... ... .... . . ... ~~... . . . ._.....~.. ...._... . °  

., . . , . . _ ..... . . ... ...,.. . . . . .....:.. >._..._.... . ._. ... .. .. ., rte... ,.. 
Incident Mana ' . . ..... . . ... .. .. ... .._~... ....3: A.,... is t. ... .: . ...1~. yy .: e ..~ 

From: IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice Incident Management  ~ 1 ~ t 
Sent: Friday, October 16, 2015 3:35 PM

o: NBSC Admin Team (nbsc.admin.teas! GRO ,,<mailto:nbsc.admin.tear. GRO 2 ~„~ -` ~:,,E_Ess,,`;; ;,,a••~, , 
c: Walker, Rob "✓, s

Subject: I7991774 1 2248433 I Dalmellington Outreach Service - horizon transaction discrepancies sue , ,." `" 

Ii Team,

s per Fujitsu, please can your team contact branch & check if your team can remove the discrepancy by 'completing a rem out fc,t 

the excess to correct the system cash holding' 

egardsfl
i~rca "~ e S ~a '"M a °xrk7~ § sl s\~ a~T~( m x~~C~ ~Ue ~~ clr ~k2q~aS~ b Z p nl~d 't 

..{~:r;. ~, `'a:"!.̀ ~~ `:2n~Ss HW ~ay,~ L~ ~F ';' ,g:;~O ..qi h~p :i.~~ n,. ~: kaG~, ,,Gg~' •4 3',~ .'..•bw. . "?~ 't `~.{ ~ ~rb~K ";a`~^. "`t,~~:'` ~Y,'~"..~; «~~ ,. 
hrshek Rane

. ,. ..:..'.>> '.*,..:. ~.., ~_+.f~~a:.s~`, ...,,a" 1„>.:.,4... ZG... e ì,. ...1?: ` . _^~. , :.  S.: ~̂a`.'t's,•?re.. a''a..:ti~. 2 ~. :~:. '~#~°.. :`,"(,,,`h.: '4>'b ;;~.:. _~.,.....~~?a a .m, , t S... ?+>< <.. z'-: ..... _ ... . . .~. .. . . .. .~. ... . ,.. .. .. . _ . .. _ .. . . .._ . ... .. ..._ -..,.. eta ... ..... . ., a:: - _ _... ~.. . ... 3. .... ,. . _ ,....~ w...._.a....... . ...~_ .. .. _ ::\. 
. . .: .,, a,. '@.. . : . ., . .l <i r^: .; .. ? , " •JW 'SIa \'W ; '*; y. ~..a .~,_ ~e,~._ :.Co 

\ ~'P~~Z ~~e>%~ F.̂l Y.. r`:' Incident Management 

to Tndia 
a. .. _ . . . . ro. . ~.. ~..:.;:. 

dded evidence Item inage008 Mpg from Email attachment R ~
~~~\~~~A1~

rx a; tua s a ss  elf s + a~ ~ ~A.R ~k w: 

Date:21-Oct-2015 15:22:17 User:Zulfiqar Sadiq 

he Cali record has been assigned to the Team Member: Wayne Bragg 

Date:22-Oct-2015 14:44:46 Usei :Wayne Bragg 

[Start of Response] 
L acha621P has been raised to cover this

~~Z '~~R ar2~s,i~ •~c~~F a ,Est.~~~~•~'~~=C~°~~`>~~~'~'~ -rlc.,';`'2°~s?;?^;, ~~~ ~'~'`~is i~z~~~`~'~~'S~ez*~zi:;>o~a~k~,:; p~'`a~~~~: :zA 
[Fnd of Response] : _. .. .fr' . s .

?' ' '
esponse code to call type 0 as Category 40 -- Pending -- Incident Under Investigation :` `~'" °~ \S `

'~ :::    ' a 9. . ~, ., ... ` - ... r9. 't a

Date :22-Oct-2015 14:44:59 Wayne Bragg 

[StarL o: Response] 

closing call 

[End of Response] 

esponse code to call type 0 as Category 68 -- Final -- Administrative Response 

outing to Call Logger following Final Progress update. 

Defect cause updated to 41 -- Genera' - in Procedure 

DaLe:22-Oct-2015 14:50:31 User:Chad Daborn 

[Start of Response) 

Date:22-Oct-2015 14 44 59 WayneUser -   Bra , mac' a , "d ''~' , a5. a.
eeL

~=' a 'd , ~4' ~ `5 ' ~`d , ~S $,1 , F ~'d - '``~° 
s a s s x s s s 

[Start of Response] whR 4L 
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FUJ00081880 
FUJ00081880 

Response cede t.o Cal I type u as (:aregory 68 -- Final -- administrative kespnnse 

touting to Call Logger following Final Progress update. 

Defect cause updated to 41 -- General - in Procedure 
[End of Response] 

tesponse code to call type 0 as Category 68 -- Final Administrative Response
touting to Call Logger following Final Progress update ; . 

te:22-Oct-2015 14:52:38 User:Chad Dabor
LL FCO247207 closed: Category 68 Type 0 

Assignee Mail Manager_ -- EDSC 

Last Progress 22-Oct-2015 14:52 -- Chad Daborn 


